Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Doc ID 022335 Rev 3 21/24
9 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM6524 A H A R DL  6 F
Device type
STM6524
Reset (VCC monitoring threshold) voltage VRST
A = no VCC monitoring feature
Smart Reset™ set up delay (tSRC)(1)
1. Smart ResetTM delay (tSRC) is available from 0.5 s to 10 s in 0.5 s steps (typ.). Minimum order quantities
may apply. Contact local sales office for availability.
H = factory programmable tSRC = 4.0 s, no pull-up
L = factory programmable tSRC = 6.0 s, no pull-up
P = factory programmable tSRC = 7.5 s, no pull-up
U = factory programmable tSRC = 10.0 s, no pull-up
Outputs type
A = open drain, no pull-up, active low
C = open drain, 50 kΩ internal pull-up resistor, active low
D = push-pull, active low
H = push-pull, active high
Reset timeout period (tREC)
A = factory programmable tREC = 210 ms (typ.)
B = factory programmable tREC = 360 ms (typ.)
E = factory programmable tREC = 1.28 ms (typ.)
F = factory programmable tREC = 100 ms (typ.)
R = push-button controlled
Package
DL = UDFN6
Temperature range
6 = -40 °C to +85 °C
Shipping method
F = Tape and reel
Package marking information STM6524
22/24 Doc ID 022335 Rev 3
10 Package marking information
Figure 17. Package marking (top view)
Table 7. Package marking
Part number tSRC (s)
Smart Reset™
inputs(1)
1. AL = active low.
Output
type(2)
2. OD = open drain, AL = active low.
tREC option
(ms)(3)
3. No tREC = push-button controlled reset pulse width.
Package Topmark
STM6524AHARDL6F 4.0 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 HA
STM6524ALABDL6F 6.0  AL OD, AL 360 UDFN6 LC
STM6524ALARDL6F 6.0 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 LA
STM6524APARDL6F 7.5 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 PA
STM6524AUABDL6F 10.0 AL OD, AL 360 UDFN6 UC
STM6524AUARDL6F 10.0 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 UA
!
"
!-�����
!฀�฀DOT฀�PIN฀�฀REFERENCE
"฀�฀MARKING฀AREA฀�TOPMARK
STM6524 Revision history
Doc ID 022335 Rev 3 23/24
11 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07-Oct-2011 1 Initial release.
13-Jun-2012 2
Updated Features, Section : Test mode, Table 4, title of Section 8,
minor text corrections throughout document.
31-Aug-2012 3
Updated Table 7 (added “(ms)” to tREC option, added
STM6524ALABDL6F and STM6524AUABDL6F devices).
STM6524
24/24 Doc ID 022335 Rev 3